is exposed to interest rate risk because the cash flows associated with floating rate borrowings will fluctuate with changes in
interest rates.

At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Company’s interest-bearing Borrowings is as follows:

` in Lakhs

Particulars 31.03.2018 31.03.2017

Fixed Rate Borrowings

Fixed Rate Rupee term loans  50,000.00  26,557.14

Total  50,000.00  26,557.14

Variable-rate Borrowings

Rupee term loans  38,203.95  50,566.45

Total  38,203.95  50,566.45

31 March 2018

103

i) Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed-rate instruments

The Company’s fixed rate instruments are carried at amortised cost. They are therefore not subject to interest rate risk, since
neither the carrying amount nor the future cash flows will fluctuate because of a change in market interest rates.

ii) Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points (BP) in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity and profit or
loss by the amounts shown below.  This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain
constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for the previous year.

` in Lakhs

Profit or loss

100 bp increase 100 bp decrease

31 March 2018

Rupee term loans  (382.04)  382.04

Total  (382.04)  382.04

31 March 2017

Rupee term loans  (505.66)  505.66

Total  (505.66)  505.66

51. Capital Management

The Company’s objectives when managing capital are to:

-  safeguard its ability to continue as a going concern, so that it can continue to provide returns for shareholders and
benefits for other stakeholders and

-  maintain an appropriate capital structure of debt and equity.

The Board of Directors has the primary responsibility to maintain a strong capital base and reduce the cost of capital through
prudent management of deployed funds and leveraging opportunities in domestic  markets so as to maintain investor, creditor
and market confidence and to sustain future development of the business. The Board of Directors monitors the return on